the Companies Act, 2013 and SEBI Listing Regulations, for the 
term of 5 (five) consecutive years from Financial Year 2025-26 
till Financial Year 2029-30. The proposed fees for the secretarial 
audit and issuing Secretarial Compliance Report for financial  
year  2025-26, shall be INR 2,40,000/- (Indian Rupees Two Lakh 
Forty Thousand only) plus applicable taxes and reimbursement 
of out-of-pocket expenses incurred by them payable on half 
yearly basis and for subsequent year(s) of their term, the Board 
of Directors of the Company (which shall include a Committee of 
the Board or an official of the Company authorized in this behalf)